## 1030000 38978

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
( ladioss)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	6
	E
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	-
132	
1011380	
	l

Office Use Only

800023376188

10/06/03--01059--026 \*\*155.00

10-203

## BESCORE PURCHASING GROUP, LLC

5302 West Crenshaw Street, Tampa, FL 33634 - Tel. 813-886-1121 - Fax 813-884-7391

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

**TO:** Registration Section Division of Corporations

effective date

SUBJECT: BESCORE PURCHASING GROUP, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Incorporation and fees in the total amount of One Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars (\$155.00), (\$100 Filing Fee; \$25.00 Designation of Registered Agent; and \$30.00 Certified Copy) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

John A. DiMaria
BESCORE Purchasing Group, LLC
5302 W. Crenshaw St.
Tampa, FL 33634

Should you require further information concerning this matter, please call the undersigned at 813-886-1121.

Thank you from your kind assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

John A. DiMaria

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF THE BESCORE PURCHASING GROUP, LLC

- 1. The Name of this limited liability company is THE BESCORE PURCHASING GROUP, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of the principal office of the Company is 5302 W. Crenshaw St., Tampa, FL 33634. This is also the mailing address.
- 3. The name and the Florida street address of the original registered agent for service of process in the state of Florida are:

JOHN A. DiMARIA 5302 W. Crenshaw St. Tampa, FL 33634 10-2-03

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

John A. DiMaria

- 4. The Company is managed by one or more of its members to be selected by the members and is therefore a member-managed company. The sole Member and the Managing Member (MGRM) of the Company at the time of the filing of these Articles of Organization is John A. DiMaria.
- 5. The Company shall exist from the date of filing of these Articles of Organization with the Department of State of Florida until the earlier of fifty (50) years from the date of filing or the occurrence of any of the events specified in Florida Statutes Section 608.441, unless continued by unanimous consent of all the remaining members.
- 6. The Company is organized for the purpose of conducting all lawful activities and businesses that may be conducted by a limited liability company under the laws of Florida.
- 7. The name and address of the organizer executing these Articles of Organization and the sole Member ("MBR") and Managing Member ("MGRM") of the Company at the time of this filing is:

JOHN A. DiMARIA 5302 W. Crenshaw St. Tampa, FL 33634

8. The effective date of the filing of these Articles of Organization is October 2, 2003.

John A. DiMayia

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)